
Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
Connersville, IN

Oct. 15, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Connersville 38 3 4 7 8 16 29 34 21:17.6 2:02.0
2Q Hagerstown 76 1 5 21 23 26 28 33 22:18.7 3:44.1
3Q New Castle 81 9 13 17 18 24 31 38 22:32.4 2:06.3
4Q Centerville 102 6 10 19 22 45 54 22:55.5 4:54.1
5Q Rushville Consolidate 121 2 14 20 41 44 47 50 23:21.3 4:52.2
6 Franklin County 143 12 15 25 42 49 60 23:51.2 4:37.0
7 CambridgeCity Lincoln 180 27 32 36 37 48 51 24:42.8 2:19.8
8 Northeastern 181 11 35 40 43 52 53 56 24:48.2 6:01.4
9 Richmond 227 30 39 46 55 57 58 59 27:08.2 7:20.9

Incomplete Teams: Knightstown, Seton Catholic, Tri, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Connersville
3 Morgan West, 10 20:39.8
4 Morgan Hamilton, 11 20:45.8
7 Courtney Phillips, 11 20:58.3
8 Sarah Repp, 11 21:22.2
16 Emma Ross, 12 22:41.7
29 Megan McNally, 10 24:05.5
34 Kyla Russell, 11 24:19.1

Total Time = 1:46:27.8     Total Places = 38

2Q. Hagerstown
1 Hayley Rogers, 12 20:10.0
5 Amelia Dick, 11 20:46.1
21 Cassidy Robinson, 10 23:21.0
23 Gabby Willis, 10 23:22.1
26 Riley Neal, 11 23:54.0
28 Joanna Smith, 12 24:04.5
33 Paige Gray, 10 24:18.5

Total Time = 1:51:33.2     Total Places = 76

3Q. New Castle
9 Alaina Murali, 10 21:22.4
13 Kaitlin Frost, 12 21:43.9
17 Rebecca Foster, 12 22:57.7
18 Catherine Brock, 9 23:09.2
24 Marybell Molina, 11 23:28.7
31 Kendra Brammer, 12 24:14.8
38 Kristin Nicholson, 11 24:33.9

Total Time = 1:52:41.9     Total Places = 81

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Centerville
6 Shelby Short, 11 20:46.4
10 Ashley Toschlog, 10 21:32.7
19 Madeline Steinfort, 9 23:16.0
22 Abigail Dillman, 9 23:21.8
45 Anna Hawk, 9 25:40.4
54 Paige Wells, 10 28:12.9

Total Time = 1:54:37.3     Total Places = 102

5Q. Rushville Consolidate
2 Kayla Fogg, 9 20:33.4
14 Brandi Adkins, 9 22:25.9
20 Monica Dougherty, 11

23:19.5
41 Brooke Taylor, 10 25:02.0
44 Megan Clifton, 10 25:25.6
47 Macey Orme, 9 26:04.2
50 Sarah Ford, 10 26:25.9

Total Time = 1:56:46.4     Total Places = 121

6. Franklin County
12 Ashley Harnishfeger, 11

21:42.8
15 Haley Day, 11 22:32.0
25 Elizabeth Simmermeyer, 10

23:38.1
42 Samantha Apsley, 11 25:03.3
49 Lakin Nobbe, 11 26:19.7
60 Kitty Murray, 10 33:47.5

Total Time = 1:59:15.9     Total Places = 143



7. CambridgeCity Lincoln
27 Kassady West, 11 23:58.2
32 Lexi Fultz, 12 24:16.8
36 Kelsey Cupp, 10 24:29.2
37 Elly Bertsch, 12 24:31.5
48 Macy Erlewine, 10 26:17.9
51 Olivia Berstch, 9 26:31.7

Total Time = 2:03:33.6     Total Places = 180

8. Northeastern
11 Ashley Jay, 10 21:41.1
35 Leah Wogoman, 11 24:25.8
40 Hailey Coyle, 10 25:00.1
43 Taylor Benner, 11 25:11.3
52 Kayla Noland, 9 27:42.5
53 Alyssa Persinger, 9 27:53.1
56 Morgan Bartram, 11 29:10.4

Total Time = 2:04:00.8     Total Places = 181

9. Richmond
30 Kinzie Martin, 10 24:11.1
39 Tiffiny Chowning, 11 24:58.1
46 Tyairrah Green, 12 26:02.7
55 Amber Sticco, 12 28:56.7
57 Megan Gardner, 11 31:32.0
58 Madison Kuhner, 11 31:46.0
59 Macey Thornburg, 10 32:15.8

Total Time = 2:15:40.6     Total Places = 227

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Hayley Rogers, 12 20:10.0 Hagerstown
2Q Samantha Crowe, 9 20:15.0 Union County
3 2 Kayla Fogg, 9 20:33.4 Rushville Consolidate
4 3 Morgan West, 10 20:39.8 Connersville
5 4 Morgan Hamilton, 11 20:45.8 Connersville
6 5 Amelia Dick, 11 20:46.1 Hagerstown
7 6 Shelby Short, 11 20:46.4 Centerville
8 7 Courtney Phillips, 11 20:58.3 Connersville
9Q Emily Goecke, 11 21:03.5 Union County
10 8 Sarah Repp, 11 21:22.2 Connersville
11 9 Alaina Murali, 10 21:22.4 New Castle
12 10 Ashley Toschlog, 10 21:32.7 Centerville
13Q 11 Ashley Jay, 10 21:41.1 Northeastern
14Q 12 Ashley Harnishfeger, 11

21:42.8 Franklin County
15 13 Kaitlin Frost, 12 21:43.9 New Castle
16Q Sarah Hornak, 12 21:59.6 Seton Catholic
17 14 Brandi Adkins, 9 22:25.9 Rushville Consolidate
18Q 15 Haley Day, 11 22:32.0 Franklin County
19 16 Emma Ross, 12 22:41.7 Connersville
20 17 Rebecca Foster, 12 22:57.7 New Castle
21 18 Catherine Brock, 9 23:09.2 New Castle
22 19 Madeline Steinfort, 9 23:16.0 Centerville
23 20 Monica Dougherty, 11 23:19.5 Rushville Consolidate
24 21 Cassidy Robinson, 10 23:21.0 Hagerstown
25 22 Abigail Dillman, 9 23:21.8 Centerville
26 23 Gabby Willis, 10 23:22.1 Hagerstown
27 24 Marybell Molina, 11 23:28.7 New Castle
28Q 25 Elizabeth Simmermeyer, 10

23:38.1 Franklin County



29 26 Riley Neal, 11 23:54.0 Hagerstown
30Q 27 Kassady West, 11 23:58.2 CambridgeCity Lincoln
31 28 Joanna Smith, 12 24:04.5 Hagerstown
32 29 Megan McNally, 10 24:05.5 Connersville
33Q 30 Kinzie Martin, 10 24:11.1 Richmond
34Q Kensington Appleby, 9

24:13.0 Tri
35 31 Kendra Brammer, 12 24:14.8 New Castle
36 32 Lexi Fultz, 12 24:16.8 CambridgeCity Lincoln
37 33 Paige Gray, 10 24:18.5 Hagerstown
38 34 Kyla Russell, 11 24:19.1 Connersville
39 35 Leah Wogoman, 11 24:25.8 Northeastern
40 36 Kelsey Cupp, 10 24:29.2 CambridgeCity Lincoln
41 37 Elly Bertsch, 12 24:31.5 CambridgeCity Lincoln
42 38 Kristin Nicholson, 11 24:33.9 New Castle
43 Madison Walters, 10 24:39.1 Union County
44 39 Tiffiny Chowning, 11 24:58.1 Richmond
45 40 Hailey Coyle, 10 25:00.1 Northeastern
46 41 Brooke Taylor, 10 25:02.0 Rushville Consolidate
47 42 Samantha Apsley, 11 25:03.3 Franklin County
48 43 Taylor Benner, 11 25:11.3 Northeastern
49 44 Megan Clifton, 10 25:25.6 Rushville Consolidate
50 45 Anna Hawk, 9 25:40.4 Centerville
51 Cora Nolen, 10 25:58.5 Knightstown
52 46 Tyairrah Green, 12 26:02.7 Richmond
53 Autumn Smith, 12 26:04.0 Tri
54 47 Macey Orme, 9 26:04.2 Rushville Consolidate
55 48 Macy Erlewine, 10 26:17.9 CambridgeCity Lincoln
56 49 Lakin Nobbe, 11 26:19.7 Franklin County
57 50 Sarah Ford, 10 26:25.9 Rushville Consolidate
58 51 Olivia Berstch, 9 26:31.7 CambridgeCity Lincoln
59 52 Kayla Noland, 9 27:42.5 Northeastern
60 53 Alyssa Persinger, 9 27:53.1 Northeastern
61 54 Paige Wells, 10 28:12.9 Centerville
62 55 Amber Sticco, 12 28:56.7 Richmond
63 Rachel Terheide, 12 29:09.4 Knightstown
64 56 Morgan Bartram, 11 29:10.4 Northeastern
65 Leah Heim, 11 29:12.8 Knightstown
66 Audrey Peavie, 11 30:38.2 Tri
67 57 Megan Gardner, 11 31:32.0 Richmond
68 58 Madison Kuhner, 11 31:46.0 Richmond
69 59 Macey Thornburg, 10 32:15.8 Richmond
70 60 Kitty Murray, 10 33:47.5 Franklin County
71 Jordyn Miller, 12 34:20.5 Tri

71 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
71 female finishers
71 total finishers


